
 
 

   

Chris Warner, Director, Portland Bureau of Transportation 
2020 Quarter 3 Calendar 
Wednesday, July 1, 2020 – Wednesday, September 30, 2020 
 
*This public calendar incudes all scheduled official City business that involves 
other City elected officials, bureau directors, and outside parties, as well as larger 
bureau meetings, but does not reflect all internal check-ins and staff briefings. 

 
July 2020 

  Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa   
 

        1 2 3 4   
  5 6 7 8 9 10 11   
  12 13 14 15 16 17 18   
  19 20 21 22 23 24 25   
  26 27 28 29 30 31     

  
 

August 2020 
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September 2020 
  Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa   
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Busy 
 

Tentative 
 

Free 

 

Out of Office 
 

Working Elsewhere 
 

Outside of Working Hours 
  
 July 2020 

 
  

 

Wed, Jul 1  
 

 

1:00 PM – 1:30 PM  PBOT Directors Team Weekly Meeting 

 
 

1:30 PM – 2:00 PM  Tom Rinehart, Chief Administrative Officer RE: Monthly 
Meeting 

 

 

2:00 PM – 3:00 PM 

 

OMSI Executive Director Erin Graham and 
Representatives / Kimberly Branam, Prosper Portland 
Executive Director / Andrea Durbin, Bureau of Planning 
and Sustainability Director / Mike Jordan, Bureau of 
Environmental Services Director / Adena Long, Portland 
Parks and Recreation Director RE: Central City Master 
Plan 



 
 

3:30 PM – 4:00 PM  Public Works/Infrastructure Bureau Directors Weekly 
Check-in 

 
  

 

Thu, Jul 2  
 

 

11:30 AM – 1:00 PM  Bureau Directors Monthly Meeting 
 

 

1:30 PM – 3:30 PM  PBOT Directors Team Weekly Meeting 
 

 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  City Bureau Directors Check-in 

 
  

 

Fri, Jul 3  
 

 

All Day   Furlough Day 

 
 

All Day   HOLIDAY: Independence Day (Observed) - City Offices 
Closed 

 
  

 

Sat, Jul 4 – Sun, Jul 5   
 

  

 

Mon, Jul 6  
 

 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  Commissioner's Office RE: Streetcar COVID-19 Debrief 

 
  

 

Tue, Jul 7  
 

 

8:30 AM – 9:30 AM  Open Mobility Foundation Meeting RE: Curb Discussion  
 

 

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM  Commissioner Eudaly RE: Weekly Briefing 

 
 

2:30 PM – 3:00 PM  Tom Rinehart, Chief Administrative Officer RE: Monthly 
Meeting 

 
 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  City Bureau Directors Check-in 
 

 

5:00 PM – 7:00 PM  Fixing Our Streets Oversight Committee 

 
  

 

Wed, Jul 8  
 

 

3:00 PM – 3:30 PM  City Attorney’s Office / Risk Management RE: 
Confidential Briefing 

 
 

3:30 PM – 4:00 PM  Public Works/Infrastructure Bureau Directors Weekly 
Check-in 

 
  

 

Thu, Jul 9  
 

 

9:30 AM – 10:30 AM  Commissioner's Office RE: E-Scooter Findings Report 
 

 

10:30 AM – 12:00 PM  Planning & Development Directors Monthly Meeting 
 

 

1:30 PM – 3:30 PM  PBOT Directors Team Weekly Meeting 
 

 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  City Bureau Directors Check-in 



 
  

 

Fri, Jul 10  
 

 

All Day   Furlough Day 

 
  

 

Sat, Jul 11 – Sun, Jul 12   
 

  

 

Mon, Jul 13  
 

  

 

Tue, Jul 14  
 

 

10:00 AM – 11:00 AM  Open Mobility Foundation Meeting RE: Privacy Guide 
Review Session 

 
 

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM  Commissioner Eudaly RE: Weekly Briefing 

 
 

1:00 PM – 1:55 PM  National Association of City Transportation Officials 
(NACTO) Transportation Directors Call 

 
 

3:00 PM – 4:45 PM  NAMC-Oregon Listening & Brainstorming Forum on 
Racism in the Construction Industry 

 
  

 

Wed, Jul 15  
 

 

9:30 AM – 10:30 AM  PRESENT: City Council RE: CARES Act 
 

 

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM  Frontline Partnerships Listening Session 

 
 

3:30 PM – 4:00 PM  Public Works/Infrastructure Bureau Directors Weekly 
Check-in 

  

4:00 PM – 5:00 PM 
 

Office of Government Relations / Commissioner’s 
Office / PBOT Staff RE: Intergovernmental Coordination 
Bi-weekly Meeting  

 
  

 

Thu, Jul 16  
 

 

7:30 AM – 9:00 AM  Joint Policy Advisory Committee on Transportation 
(JPACT) Monthly Meeting 

 
 

9:30 AM – 11:00 AM  PBOT All Staff Meeting 
 

 

1:30 PM – 3:30 PM  PBOT Directors Team Weekly Meeting 

 
 

4:00 PM – 6:00 PM  PBOT Bureau and Budget Advisory Committee Monthly 
Meeting 

 
  

 

Fri, Jul 17  
 

 

8:00 AM – 9:30 AM  Columbia Corridor Association (CCA) Board Meeting 

 
  



 

Sat, Jul 18 – Sun, Jul 19   
 

  

 

Mon, Jul 20  
 

 

2:00 PM – 3:30 PM  Local Relief Fund (LRF) Task Force / Various Bureau 
Directors et al RE: PDX-CARES - Q&A Meeting 

 
  

 

Tue, Jul 21  
 

 

8:00 AM – 8:30 AM  Rian Windsheimer, Region 1 Manager, Oregon 
Department of Transportation RE: Monthly Meeting 

 
 

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM  Commissioner Eudaly RE: Weekly Briefing 

 
 

3:00 PM – 4:00 PM  Mayor Wheeler and Central City Leaders RE: Future of 
Downtown Portland 

 
 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  City Bureau Directors Check-in 

 
  

 

Wed, Jul 22  
 

 

10:00 AM – 12:00 PM  PRESENT: City Council RE: BIKETOWN 
 

 

2:45 PM – 3:00 PM  Lester Spitler, Chief Procurement Officer 

 
 

3:30 PM – 4:00 PM  Public Works/Infrastructure Bureau Directors Weekly 
Check-in 

 
  

 

Thu, Jul 23  
 

 

10:30 AM – 11:00 AM  Elizabeth Edwards, Office of Government Relations 
Director  

  

12:00 PM – 1:00 PM 
 

Multnomah County Public Health / Wieden+Kennedy 
RE: COVID-19 Public Health Messaging Campaign 
Leadership Launch Meeting 

 
 

1:30 PM – 3:30 PM  PBOT Directors Team Weekly Meeting 
 

 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  City Bureau Directors Check-in 

 
  

 

Fri, Jul 24  
 

 

All Day   Furlough Day 

 
  

 

Sat, Jul 25 – Sun, Jul 26   
 

  
 
 
 



 

Mon, Jul 27  

 
 

8:30 AM – 9:00 AM 
 

Lester Spitler, Chief Procurement Officer / Mike Jordan, 
Bureau of Environmental Services Director / Michael 
Stuhr, Portland Water Bureau Director / Tracy Reeve, 
City Attorney RE: USPS Infrastructure MOU 

 
 

10:00 AM – 10:30 AM  Representative McLain and Elizabeth Edwards, Office of 
Government Relations Director 

 
 

11:30 AM – 12:00 PM  Commissioner Eudaly RE: Bi-Weekly Check-in 
 

 

4:30 PM – 5:00 PM  Commissioner Eudaly 

 
  

 

Tue, Jul 28  
 

 

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM  Commissioner Eudaly RE: Weekly Briefing 
 

 

1:00 PM – 3:00 PM  PBOT Division Leadership Team Monthly Meeting 
 

 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  City Bureau Directors Check-in 

 
  

 

Wed, Jul 29  
 

 

9:30 AM – 11:00 AM  PRESENT: City Council RE: BIKETOWN 

 
 

3:30 PM – 4:00 PM  Public Works/Infrastructure Bureau Directors Weekly 
Check-in 

  

4:00 PM – 5:00 PM 
 

Office of Government Relations / Commissioner’s 
Office / PBOT Staff RE: Intergovernmental Coordination 
Bi-weekly Meeting  

 
  

 

Thu, Jul 30  
 

 

1:30 PM – 3:30 PM  PBOT Directors Team Weekly Meeting 
 

 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  City Bureau Directors Check-in 

 
  

 

Fri, Jul 31  
 

 

9:30 AM – 10:00 AM  Phil Donovan, NW Public Affairs / Elizabeth Edwards, 
Office of Government Relations Director 

 
 

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM  Ezra Hammer and Home Builders Association 
Representatives RE: Quarterly Check-in 

 
  
 August 2020 

 
  

 

Sat, Aug 1 – Sun, Aug 2   
 

  



 

Mon, Aug 3  

  

10:00 AM – 11:00 AM 
 

Cathy Bless, Bureau of Human Resources Director / 
Various Bureau Directors RE: Development 
Opportunities  

 
 

5:30 PM – 7:30 PM  Region 1 Area Commission on Transportation 

 
  

 

Tue, Aug 4  
 

 

9:00 AM – 11:00 AM  Open Mobility Foundation Board Meeting 
 

 

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM  Commissioner Eudaly RE: Weekly Briefing 

 
 

2:00 PM – 2:30 PM  Tom Rinehart, Chief Administrative Officer RE: Monthly 
Meeting 

 
 

2:30 PM – 3:30 PM  Andrea Durbin, Bureau of Planning and Sustainability 
Director RE: Monthly Check-in 

 
 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  City Bureau Directors Check-in 

 
  

 

Wed, Aug 5  
 

 

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM  August Development Directors Meeting 

 
 

3:30 PM – 4:00 PM  Public Works/Infrastructure Bureau Directors Weekly 
Check-in 

 
  

 

Thu, Aug 6  
 

 

12:00 PM – 12:50 PM  Various Bureau Directors RE: Broadway Corridor CBA 
 

 

3:00 PM – 3:15 PM  Ken McGair, City Attorney’s Office 
 

 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  City Bureau Directors Check-in 

 
  

 

Fri, Aug 7  
 

  

 

Sat, Aug 8 – Sun, Aug 9   
 

  

 

Mon, Aug 10  
 

 

11:30 AM – 12:00 PM  Commissioner Eudaly RE: Bi-Weekly Check-in 

 
 

3:00 PM – 3:30 PM  Kenton Neighborhood Association Representatives RE: 
Healthy Businesses: N Denver Plaza 

 
 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  Jesse Hyatt, Black American Chamber RE: Healthy 
Businesses: Kenton Plaza 

 
  
 



 

Tue, Aug 11  
 

 

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM  Commissioner Eudaly RE: Weekly Briefing 
 

 

1:30 PM – 2:00 PM  Lory Kraut, City Attorney’s Office RE: Quarterly Check-in 

  

2:30 PM – 3:30 PM 
 

Office of Government Relations / Commissioner’s 
Office / PBOT Staff RE: Intergovernmental Coordination 
Bi-weekly Meeting  

 
 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  City Bureau Directors Check-in 

 
  

 

Wed, Aug 12  
 

 

8:00 AM – 9:00 AM  Portland Streetcar, Inc Board of Directors Bi-Monthly 
Meeting 

 
 

3:00 PM – 3:30 PM  City Attorney’s Office / Risk Management RE: 
Confidential Briefing 

 
 

3:30 PM – 4:00 PM  Public Works/Infrastructure Bureau Directors Weekly 
Check-in 

 
  

 

Thu, Aug 13  
 

 

10:30 AM – 12:00 PM  Planning & Development Directors Monthly Meeting 
 

 

1:30 PM – 3:30 PM  Directors Team Meeting 

 
  

 

Fri, Aug 14  
 

 

All Day   Furlough Day 

 
  

 

Sat, Aug 15 – Sun, Aug 16   
 

  

 

Mon, Aug 17  
 

 

All Day   Vacation Day 

 
  

 

Tue, Aug 18  
 

 

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM  Commissioner Eudaly RE: Weekly Briefing 

 
 

3:00 PM – 3:50 PM  PBOT/BES (Bureau of Environmental Services) Joint 
Bureau Leadership Team Monthly Meeting 

 
 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  City Bureau Directors Check-in 

 
  

 

Wed, Aug 19  
 

 

9:00 AM – 10:00 AM  Open Mobility Foundation Board RE: 1.0.0 Release 
Review 



 
 

10:00 AM – 10:30 AM  Curtis Robinhold, Port of Portland RE: Oregon Business 
Council on Infrastructure 

 
 

3:00 PM – 3:30 PM  Portland Mall Management Inc Representatives / 
Commissioner’s Office RE: Transit Mall 

 
 

3:30 PM – 4:00 PM  Public Works/Infrastructure Bureau Directors Weekly 
Check-in 

 
  

 

Thu, Aug 20  
 

 

1:30 PM – 3:30 PM  Directors Team Meeting 
 

 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  City Bureau Directors Check-in 

 
  

 

Fri, Aug 21  
 

 

8:00 AM – 9:30 AM  Columbia Corridor Association (CCA) Board Meeting 
 

 

3:30 PM – 5:00 PM  Disaster Policy Council 

 
  

 

Sat, Aug 22 – Sun, Aug 23   
 

  

 

Mon, Aug 24  
 

 

All Day   Vacation Day 

 
  

 

Tue, Aug 25  
 

 

All Day   Vacation Day 

 
  

 

Wed, Aug 26  
 

 

All Day   Vacation Day 

 
  

 

Thu, Aug 27  
 

 

All Day   Furlough Day 

 
  

 

Fri, Aug 28  
 

 

All Day   Vacation Day 

 
  

 

Sat, Aug 29 – Sun, Aug 30   
 

  



 

Mon, Aug 31  
 

 

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM  Oakland Transportation Leadership RE: Organizational 
Structure 

 
 

4:00 PM – 5:00 PM  Dan Bower of Portland Streetcar, Inc RE: Streetcar 
Monthly Meeting 

 
  
 September 2020 

 
  

 

Tue, Sep 1  
 

 

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM  Doug Kelsey, TriMet General Manager RE: Quarterly 
Check-in 

 
 

2:00 PM – 2:30 PM  Rebecca Esau, Bureau of Development Services 
Director RE: SW Harrison Development 

 
 

2:30 PM – 3:00 PM  Tom Rinehart, Chief Administrative Officer RE: Monthly 
Meeting 

 
 

3:00 PM – 4:00 PM  Andrea Durbin, Bureau of Planning and Sustainability 
Director RE: Monthly Check-in 

 
 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  City Bureau Directors Check-in 

 
  

 

Wed, Sep 2  
 

 

8:30 AM – 9:30 AM  Rian Windsheimer, Region 1 Manager, Oregon 
Department of Transportation RE: Monthly Meeting 

 
 

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM 
 

Carrie Strickland, Works Progress Architecture / 
Philippe Krivicky, Cogir / Rebecca Esau, Bureau of 
Development Services Director RE: Senior Housing 
Project at 410 SW Harrison Street 

 
 

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM  Seattle Transportation Leadership RE: Organizational 
Structure 

 
 

3:30 PM – 4:00 PM  Public Works/Infrastructure Bureau Directors Bi-
Weekly Check-in 

 
  

 

Thu, Sep 3  
 

 

11:00 AM – 11:15 AM  Rebecca Esau, BDS / Chris Warner, PBOT RE: Monthly 
Check-in 

 
 

11:30 AM – 1:00 PM  Bureau Directors Monthly Meeting 
 

 

1:30 PM – 3:30 PM  Directors Team Meeting 
 

 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  City Bureau Directors Check-in 
 

 

4:30 PM – 5:00 PM  Commissioner’s Office RE: O'Bryant Square 

 
  
 



 

Fri, Sep 4  
 

 

9:00 AM – 10:00 AM  Pittsburgh Transportation Leadership RE: 
Organizational Structure 

 
  

 

Sat, Sep 5 – Sun, Sep 6   
 

  

 

Mon, Sep 7  
 

 

All Day   HOLIDAY: Labor Day - City Offices Closed 

 
  

 

Tue, Sep 8  
 

 

10:45 AM – 12:00 PM  Commissioner Eudaly RE: Weekly Briefing 
 

 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  City Bureau Directors Check-in 

 
  

 

Wed, Sep 9  
 

 

9:45 AM – 10:45 AM  SPEAK: Media Event: BIKETOWN Launch 

 
 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  Office of Management and Finance RE: Charter Review 
Project 

 
  

 

Thu, Sep 10  
 

 

9:00 AM – 9:30 AM  Representatives from Strategies 360 and Orange Barrel 
Media / Commissioner’s Office RE: Smart Kiosks 

 
 

10:00 AM – 10:30 AM  Kimberly Branam, Prosper Portland Executive Director 
 

 

1:30 PM – 3:30 PM  Directors Team Meeting 
 

 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  City Bureau Directors Check-in 

  

6:00 PM – 8:00 PM 
 

Hispanic Chamber Metropolitan Chamber Heritage & 
Celebration with City of Portland "We Are Better 
Together" Outreach Team 

 
  

 

Fri, Sep 11  
 

 

8:30 AM – 9:30 AM  PROTEC17 Representatives RE: Quarterly Check-in 
 

 

9:30 AM – 10:00 AM  Disaster Policy Council 

  

12:00 PM – 1:00 PM 
 

Emerald Bogue, Port of Portland / Chris Fick, 
Multnomah County / Tyler Frisbee, Metro / Art Pearce, 
PBOT RE: Monthly Check-in Meeting 

 
  
 
 



 

Sat, Sep 12  
 

 

12:00 PM – 12:30 PM  Multnomah County PIOs and Regional JIS Wildfires 
Huddle 

 
  

 

Sun, Sep 13  
 

 

12:00 PM – 12:45 PM  Regional JIS and Multnomah County PIOs Wildfires 
Huddle 

 
  

 

Mon, Sep 14  
 

 

10:00 AM – 10:30 AM  Greg Johnson, Interstate Bridge Replacement Program 
Administrator RE: Introductory Meeting  

  

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM 
 

Brendan Finn, ODOT Urban Mobility Office Director / 
Elizabeth Edwards, Office of Government Relations 
Director RE: Check-in 

 
  

 

Tue, Sep 15  
 

 

9:00 AM – 11:00 AM  PBOT Management Team Bi-Monthly Meeting/Training 
 

 

9:00 AM – 11:00 AM  Open Mobility Foundation Board Meeting  
 

 

11:30 AM – 12:15 PM  Commissioner Eudaly RE: Weekly Briefing 
 

 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  City Bureau Directors Check-in 

 
  

 

Wed, Sep 16  
 

 

9:00 AM – 9:30 AM  Office of Management and Finance RE: Charter Review 
Project 

 
 

  Half Day Vacation 

 
  

 

Thu, Sep 17  
 

 

All Day   Vacation Day 

 
  

 

Fri, Sep 18  
 

 

All Day   Furlough Day 

 
  

 

Sat, Sep 19 – Sun, Sep 20   
 

  
 
 



 

Mon, Sep 21  
 

 

11:30 AM – 12:00 PM  Commissioner Eudaly RE: Bi-Weekly Check-in 

  

1:30 PM – 3:00 PM 
 

Representatives from Portland Parks and Recreation / 
Portland Police Bureau / Mayor’s Office RE: 
Coordination Call 

 
 

4:30 PM – 5:30 PM  Doug Kelsey and Bernie Bottomly, TriMet RE: Check-in 

 
  

 

Tue, Sep 22  
 

 

8:30 AM – 10:00 AM  Bloom Communications RE: PBOT Change Management 
Project Discovery Meeting 

 
 

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM  Commissioner Eudaly RE: Weekly Briefing 

 
 

1:10 PM – 2:00 PM  Toronto Transportation Leadership RE: Organizational 
Structure 

 
 

2:30 PM – 3:00 PM  Portland Police Bureau Briefing with City Council 
Executives 

 
  

 

Wed, Sep 23  
 

 

8:00 AM – 9:00 AM  Rian Windsheimer, Region 1 Manager, Oregon 
Department of Transportation RE: Monthly Meeting 

  

4:00 PM – 5:00 PM 
 

Office of Government Relations / Commissioner’s 
Office / PBOT Staff RE: Intergovernmental Coordination 
Bi-weekly Meeting  

 
  

 

Thu, Sep 24  
 

 

10:00 AM – 11:00 AM  National Association of City Transportation Officials 
(NACTO) Transportation Directors Call 

 
 

1:30 PM – 3:30 PM  Directors Team Meeting 
 

 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  City Bureau Directors Check-in 
 

 

5:30 PM – 7:00 PM  The Street Trust Alice Awards 

 
  

 

Fri, Sep 25  

  

3:00 PM – 4:00 PM 
 

Various Bureau Directors and City Hall Representatives 
RE: Planning meeting for September 26th Call to 
Action” for Patriot/Proud Boys protest 

 
  

 

Sat, Sep 26 – Sun, Sep 27  
 

  

 

Mon, Sep 28  
 



  

 

Tue, Sep 29  
 

 

2:30 PM – 3:30 PM  Commissioner Eudaly RE: Weekly Briefing 
 

 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  City Bureau Directors Check-in 

 
  

 

Wed, Sep 30  
 

 

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM  September Development Directors Meeting 

 
 

3:30 PM – 4:00 PM  Public Works/Infrastructure Bureau Directors Bi-
Weekly Check-in 

 
 
 


